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Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3684

HR 3684
PROVE Act

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Sep 6, 2017
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.  (Sep 6, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/3684 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (52 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen [D-HI-1] D · HI Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Sep 6, 2017

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 7, 2017

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Sep 7, 2017

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Sep 7, 2017

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Sep 7, 2017

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI Sep 11, 2017

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-9] D · MI Sep 11, 2017

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Sep 11, 2017

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-25] D · NY Sep 11, 2017

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Sep 25, 2017

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Sep 25, 2017

Rep. McEachin, A. Donald [D-VA-4] D · VA Sep 25, 2017

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Sep 25, 2017

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Sep 25, 2017

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Sep 25, 2017

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Sep 28, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Sep 28, 2017

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Sep 28, 2017

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Sep 28, 2017

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Oct 25, 2017

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Oct 25, 2017

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Feb 8, 2018

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Feb 8, 2018

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Feb 8, 2018

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Feb 8, 2018

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Apr 24, 2018

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-7] D · MA Jun 14, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Committee on House Administration House Referred To Sep 6, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

115 S 1783 Identical bill Sep 7, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.

Summary  (as of Sep 6, 2017) 

Pre-Registration Of Voters Everywhere Act or the PROVE Act

This bill requires each state to implement a process to allow an individual who has turned 16 years old to register to vote

in federal elections that occur after the individual turns 18 years old.

Actions Timeline

Sep 6, 2017: Introduced in House
Sep 6, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
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